

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33903 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MAHARASHTRA STATE FIN.CORPN. ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DILIP KUMAR G. BADLANI & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted."**

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the instant matter. Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 and the same has already been included in the paper-books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 though served with notice by way of publication and dasti.

And lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Lok Adalat on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The dispute between the parties has been  
referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.  
There is no possibility of settlement  
between the parties in Lok Adalat.  
List the matter in Court before an  
appropriate Bench."**

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Prमित Saxena Advocate
2. Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Advocate.

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR