

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 279/2016

MAHARASHTRA STATE FIN.CORPN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR G. BADLANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for
the appellant, let the matter stand over for four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER